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Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25   868,85 
2   Ianni Beatrice ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/11.25 1,50/55/11.25   859,17 
3   Mosti Marina ITA   Ope F 3,00/55/13.00 4,00/55/12.00   783,91 
4   Tersigni Livia ITA   Ope F 3,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00   765,68 
5   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 3,50/55/13.00 5,00/55/13.00   695,09 
6   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 4,00/55/14.25   580,46 
6   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 4,00/55/14.25   580,46 
8   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 2,50/55/14.25   557,36 
9   Riolo Federica ITA   Ope F 4,50/55/16.00   498,24 

10   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 2,00/55/16.00   463,12 
11   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 3,00/55/18.25   397,06 
12   Fiammenghi Vittoria ITA   Ope F 3,00/52   325,04 
13   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 0,50/34   5,30 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Allais Carlo ITA   Ope M 0,50/58/10.25 0,50/58/10.25   910,25 
2   Caruso Brando ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/10.25 4,50/58/10.75   919,02 
3   Napolitano Davide ITA   Ope M 5,00/58/10.75 4,50/58/10.75   884,23 
4   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/10.75 4,50/58/11.25   858,61 
5   Domini Manuel ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 4,00/58/11.25   768,18 
6   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 0,00/58/10.75 2,00/58/11.25   800,43 
7   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 2,50/58/11.25 1,50/58/11.25   744,47 
8   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25 5,00/58/12.00   736,65 
9   Riolo Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/11.25   721,16 

10   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/12.00   683,21 
11   Mariani Gabriele ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/12.00   660,98 
12   Bisetti Bryan ITA   Ope M 4,00/58/13.00   589,76 
12   Rebecchini Tancredi ITA   Ope M 4,00/58/13.00   589,76 
14   Trani Pierpaolo ITA   Ope M 2,50/58/13.00   569,25 
15   Fiammenghi Carlo ITA   Ope M 1,50/58/13.00   555,80 
16   Bellomo Davide ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/14.25   503,74 
17   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/16.00   430,86 
18   Hanig Lorenzo ITA   Ope M 0,00/58/16.00   391,20 
19   Giacomini Cosimo ITA   Ope M 3,00/55/18.25   298,72 
20   Sonzogni Leonardo ITA   Ope M 0,00/52   219,65 
21   Astolfi Alessandro ITA   Ope M 1,50/37   17,85 
22   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1,00/37   11,90 
23   Boldini Leonardo ITA   Ope M 0,00/37    

Open Ladies Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 5810 6040   789,86 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 5540 5640   742,62 
3   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 4200 4610   619,37 
4   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 4100 3610   557,34 
5   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 3390 3480   480,88 
6   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 3140   438,38 
7   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 2800   395,42 
8   La Ganga Carlotta ITA   Ope F 2420   346,78 
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Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 9420 10120   916,46 
2   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 8160 7750   755,05 
3   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 5590 6960   654,34 
4   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 6120 6140   584,53 
5   Boldini Leonardo ITA   Ope M 2130 4500   441,92 
6   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 4620 4420   452,51 
7   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1990 2390   250,04 
8   Giacomini Cosimo ITA   Ope M 3070 1340   313,24 
9   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 1430   157,49 

10   Sonzogni Leonardo ITA   Ope M 610   73,16 

Open Ladies Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 41,5m (136ft) 43,5m (143ft)   774,72 
2   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 38,5m (126ft) 39,7m (130ft)   681,66 
3   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 33,5m (110ft) 34,7m (114ft)   564,58 
4   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 26,3m (86ft) 30,8m (101ft)   477,78 
5   Tersigni Livia ITA   Ope F 28,5m (94ft) 30,6m (100ft)   473,45 
6   Fiammenghi Vittoria ITA   Ope F 24,5m (80ft)   346,81 
7   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 18,3m (60ft)   230,51 
8   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 17,0m (56ft)   207,92 
9   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 0,00m (0ft)    

Open Men Jump Results
 Homologation: World record

       Name   Country          Categ.   Preliminary   Final        Overall  

1   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 55,0m (180ft) 56,5m (185ft)   789,35 
2   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 54,3m (178ft) 54,4m (178ft)   748,59 
3   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 48,8m (160ft) 52,3m (172ft)   708,44 
4   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 41,6m (136ft) 43,9m (144ft)   554,44 
5   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 20,0m (66ft) 26,3m (86ft)   270,61 
6   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 25,5m (84ft) 25,5m (84ft)   259,16 
7   Kuhnt Gunter GER   Ope M 15,3m (50ft) 17,9m (59ft)   157,91 
8   Fiammenghi Carlo ITA   Ope M 30,8m (101ft)   337,58 

Open Ladies Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 868,85  789,86  681,66  2340,37 
2   Pajni Maria Luisa ITA   Ope F 695,09  742,62  774,72  2212,43 
3   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 557,36  438,38  564,58  1560,32 
4   Rebecchini Penelope ITA   Ope F 580,46  480,88  477,78  1539,12 
5   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 463,12  557,34  230,51  1250,97 
6   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 397,06  395,42  207,92  1000,40 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  

1   Pajni Gianmarco ITA   Ope M 736,65  916,46  708,44  2361,55 
2   Spinelli Luca ITA   Ope M 858,61  584,53  789,35  2232,49 
3   Caldarola Francesco ITA   Ope M 800,43  452,51  748,59  2001,53 
4   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 683,21  654,34  554,44  1891,99 
5   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 430,86  157,49  259,16  847,51 
6   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 11,90  250,04  270,61  532,55 

Chief Judge
Moz Candido

Homologator
Ceruti Alberto

Scorer
Barbieri Arnaldi Paolo


